

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 984 OF 2011

GAJULA SIVAIAH @ SIVA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties at length.
We are informed that the appellant-accused was arrested on 17.02.2004 and served imprisonment for ten years.
While confirming the conviction, we are of the view that the period already undergone by the appellant-accused is sufficient sentence so far as the present case is concerned.
We, accordingly, modify the sentence awarded to the accused-appellant and reduce it to the period already undergone by him.
The accused-appellant shall be released forthwith, if not required in any other case.
The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 13, 2014.

ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.6 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 984 OF 2011

GAJULA SIVAIAH @ SIVA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 13/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
For Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

